IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

NO SOLAR TAX PAC, A NEVADA COMMITTEE FOR POLITICAL ACTION, Appellant,

VS.

CITIZENS FOR SOLAR AND ENERGY FAIRNESS, A NEVADA COMMITTEE FOR POLITICAL ACTION; AND BARBARA CEGAVSKE, IN HER OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS THE NEVADA SECRETARY OF STATE, Respondents. Supreme Court No. 70146
District Court Case No. 16OC000301B

FILED

AUG 3 1 2016

CLERK OF SUPREME COURT

WWW. CLERK OF SUPREME COURT

WWW. CLERK OF SUPREME COURT

OF

REMITTITUR

TO: Susan Merriwether, Carson City Clerk /

Pursuant to the rules of this court, enclosed are the following:

Certified copy of Judgment and Opinion/Order. Receipt for Remittitur.

DATE: August 29, 2016

Tracie Lindeman, Clerk of Court

By: Joan Hendricks Deputy Clerk

cc (without enclosures):

Hon. James Todd Russell, District Judge White Hart Law Allison MacKenzie, Ltd. Attorney General/Carson City Lemons, Grundy & Eisenberg

RECEIPT FOR REMITTITUR

Received of Tracie Lindeman, Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of Nevada, the REMITTITUR issued in the above-entitled cause, on

District Court Clerk

District Cont. Clerk

AUG 3 1 2016

16-26784

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

NO SOLAR TAX PAC, A NEVADA COMMITTEE FOR POLITICAL ACTION, Appellant, vs.
CITIZENS FOR SOLAR AND ENERGY FAIRNESS, A NEVADA COMMITTEE FOR POLITICAL ACTION; AND BARBARA CEGAVSKE, IN HER OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS THE NEVADA SECRETARY OF STATE,

Supreme Court No. 70146
District Court Case No. 160C000301B

CLERK'S CERTIFICATE

STATE OF NEVADA, ss.

Respondents.

I, Tracie Lindeman, the duly appointed and qualified Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of Nevada, do hereby certify that the following is a full, true and correct copy of the Judgment in this matter.

JUDGMENT

The court being fully advised in the premises and the law, it is now ordered, adjudged and decreed, as follows:

"ORDER the judgment of the district court AFFIRMED."

Judgment, as quoted above, entered this 4th day of August, 2016.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have subscribed my name and affixed the seal of the Supreme Court at my Office in Carson City, Nevada this August 29, 2016.

Tracie Lindeman, Supreme Court Clerk

By: Joan Hendricks Deputy Clerk